01-24-2003 102346383

U.S	S. DEPARTME	ENT OF CO	MMERCE
	U.S. Patent	and Trader	nark Office
Attorney D	ocket No.:	221P11	1USU1

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	Attorney Docket No.: 221P111USU1		
Tab county 7 7 7	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott C. Casebolt Barry J. Austin 1 - 21 - 03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: D B Industries, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 3965 Pepin Avenue		
	City: Red Wing State: MN Zip: 55066		
Execution Date: October 10, 2002 October 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/144,686	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
IPLM Group, P.A.	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:_P.O. Box 18455	8. Deposit account number: 50-0549		
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55418	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE		
Robin A. Sannes			
Reg. No. 45,070 Name of Person Signing	January 16, 2002 Signature Date		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/23/2003 GTDH11 00000144 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

Form **PTO-1595**

00000144 500549 10144686

86 /°

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

į

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott C. Casebolt, residing at 1460 Laurel Avenue, St. Paul Park, Minnesota 55071; and Barry J. Austin, residing at 7707 Pinemont Avenue, Houston, Texas 77040, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 10, 2002, application Serial No. 10/144,686 which is entitled HARNESS BUCKLE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME.

AND WHEREAS, D B Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 3965 Pepin Avenue, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0249

IPLM Group, P.A. P.O. Box 18455 Minneapolis, MN 55418 612-331-7400 telephone

612-331-7401 facsimile

PATENT

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Attorney Docket No.	Serial No.	
221P111USU1	10/144,686	

Box: ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Inventors:	Scott C. Casebo	lt, St. Paul Park, MN, ar	d Barry J. A	Austin, Houston,	TX	
Serial No.:	10/144,686	Confirmation No.:	3954	Art Unit:	3626	
Filed:	May 10, 2002		Examiner:	Unknown		
Title:	HARNESS BUCKLE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME					
We are trans	mitting the follow	ring documents:				

Return Postcard

Transmittal Letter

Fee Transmittal for FY 2003

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Assignment

Change of Correspondence Address-Application

Please charge Deposit Account 50-0549 for any fees under 37 CFR §1.16 and §1.17 that may be required during the pendency of this application. This authorization includes the fee for any extension of time under 37 CFR §1.136(a) that may be necessary. To the extent any such extension should become necessary it is hereby requested.

		Respectfully submitted,	
Registration No. 45,070	Direct Dial 612-331-7419	golevia. James	
Date: January 16, 2003		Robin A. Sannes	
United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer No. 23322			
	Cert	ificate of Mailing	
Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.8, I certify that this correspondence is being deposited in the United States mail, addressed to Box: ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the below indicated date.			
		Signature	
Date of Mailing		Printed Name Nancy E. Ruth	

PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 01/21/2003